

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.R.P. No.16 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	01.04.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard Mr.P.Sridhar Reddy, who appeared through on line for the petitioner. Also heard Mr.Ancha Panduranga Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent. Perusing the Order under challenge with reference to the contentions raised by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter requires consideration. List this case on 22.04.2024. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay as prayed for. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	