

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.16 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
8.	12.03.2026	<p data-bbox="507 555 603 593"><u>RC, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="770 636 1042 674" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No. 1 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="507 696 1310 853">This application is filed to condone the delay of 287 days in representing the CRP SR No.61040 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="604 878 711 916">Heard.</p> <p data-bbox="507 938 1310 1272">For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as no objection has been raised by other side, this application is allowed condoning the delay of 287 days in representing the CRP SR No.61040 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="879 1391 1294 1429" style="text-align: right;"><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="788 1520 1051 1559" style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="507 1601 1310 1816">This Application is filed to bring the proposed respondent Nos.2 to 4 as legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 in Civil Revision Petition.</p> <p data-bbox="604 1839 1230 1877">Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="507 1899 1310 2002">For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as no</p>	

objection has been raised by other side, this application is allowed permitting the petitioner to bring on record the proposed respondent Nos.2 to 4 as the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 in Civil Revision Petition as well as in Interlocutory Applications.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

C.R.P.No.16 OF 2024

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.

Post on 31.03.2026.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

MP